TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM672802

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration erroneously recorded on Reel 007228 Frame 0954.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900613879	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BOLLE SAFETY INC.		04/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOLLE SAFETY INC.	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4879289	PLATINUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-885-1500

Email: TMAtlanta@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph V. Myers III

Address Line 1: 1075 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 2500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112514000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph V. Myers III	
SIGNATURE:	/jvm/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PLATINUM -- Corrective Assignment - Resubmission#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0827 900641782

Declaration of F. Richard Rimer, Jr. under 37 CFR §2.20

- I, Richard F. Rimer, Jr., acting on behalf of Bolle Safety Inc. as attorney of record declare the following:
- 1. On February 5, 2021 an assignment from First Source, LLC to Sun Valley Raisins, Inc. was recorded against US trademark registration no. 4879289 under reel/frame number 7228/0954.
- 2. The recorded document and the cover page both incorrectly list registration number 4879289 for the mark PLATINUM instead of the proper registration no. 4879298 for the mark FS & Design.
- 3. Justin Campagne filed a corrective assignment on April 28, 2021 in order to correct the typographical error in the assignment record.
- 4. The rightful owner of registration 4879289 PLATINUM is Bolle Safety Inc.

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature:	/frr/	Date: April 30, 202
F. Richard Rim	er, Jr.	
Attorney of Red	cord, Georgia Bar Member	

RECORDED: 09/07/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0828